IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION,

GENERAL CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

v. CASE NO.: 50-2021-CA-008718

NATIONAL SENIOR INSURANCE, INC., *et al.*,

Defendants.	
	/

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

Ian M. Ross, Esq., counsel for Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC, respectfully submits this Motion to withdraw as counsel for Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC, and states as follows:

- 1. The undersigned attorney is leaving his current law firm and, accordingly, the undersigned will no longer represent Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC in this matter. Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC will continue to be represented by Jeffrey Sloman and the undersigned law firm.
 - 2. Plaintiff's counsel has been notified of undersigned counsel's proposed withdrawal.
- 3. Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC have consented to undersigned counsel's withdrawal. Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC will continue to be represented by its current law firm and may be noticed as follows:

Jeffrey Sloman, Esq.
STUMPHAUZER FOSLID SLOMAN
ROSS & KOLAYA, PLLC
Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Ste. 1600
One Biscayne Tower

Miami, FL 33131

Telephone: (305) 614-1400 Facsimile: (305) 614-1425

jsloman@sfslaw.com

WHEREFORE, undersigned counsel respectfully requests that this Court grant this Motion to Withdraw.

STUMPHAUZER FOSLID SLOMAN ROSS & KOLAYA, PLLC

Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1600

Miami, FL 33131

Telephone: (305) 614-1400 Facsimile: (305) 614-1425

By: <u>/s/ Ian M. Ross</u>

Ian M. Ross

Florida Bar No. 091214 iross@sfslaw.com

Counsel for Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of June, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing

document with the Clerk of the Court using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal, causing the

document to be served on all counsel of record via e-mail generated by the E-Portal system.

By:

/s/ Ian M. Ross

Ian M. Ross

3